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Study Topic Remarks Start 
Page

Length 
(pages)

1 PS 1 What does salvation mean to me? 3 2
2 PS 2 What does God expect of me? 5 2
3 S 1 Assurance of salvation 7 6
4 S 2 The Bible 13 6
5 S 3 The Church 19 10
6 S 4 Daily Walk 29 6
7 S 5 The Enemy 35 6
8 S 6 The Family (Christian Home) 41 8
9 S 7 God 49 6

10 S 8 The Holy Spirit 55 8
11 S 9 Immersion 63 8
12 S 10 Jesus Christ 71 6
13 S 11 Kinship 77 4
14 S 12 The Lords Supper 81 6
15 S 13 Missions 87 4
16 S 14 The New Birth 91 4
17 S 15 Obedience 95 6
18 S 16 Prayer 101 6
19 S 17 Questions Often Asked 107 12
20 S 18 Return of Jesus Christ 119 8
21 S 19 Separation 127 8
22 S 20 Tithing and Stewardship 135 8
23 S 21 Unity 143 8
24 S 22 Victory 151 8
25 S 23 Witnessing 159 10
26 S 24 X-Rated for Christmas 169 8
27 S 25 Your Church Home 177 4
28 S 26 Zion (Your Eternal Home) 181 5

186
Average = 6.9
Median = 6
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